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FIS Madonas Čempionāts Rollerslēpošanā 2023
Long sprint Finals, Men

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m
LOWEST POINT 153 m
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 21 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 1
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.07.2023  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2156.000  /  02.07.2023 at 17:23  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Men  

Final

1 21 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 1 1:46.38

2 24 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 2 1:49.69

3 28 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3 1:48.79

4 22 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madona/N&I SkiLV Club 4 1:48.06

1/2 Final

5 35 3550274 CIRCENIS Indrikis Ints 2007 LAT Balvu Sporta skola 3 1:50.05

6 25 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 3 1:50.51

7 30 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 4 1:51.58

8 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 4 1:53.92

1/4 Final

9 23 3690142 LISOHOR Oleksandr 2004 UKR Ukraina 3 1:54.14

10 33 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 3 1:54.68

11 27 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 3 1:55.16

12 37 3550286 RAUDZINS Rudolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 3 1:56.24

13 32 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS Arkādija 4 1:56.73

14 34 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS Arkādija 4 2:06.14

15 31 3780114 GRAZYS Matas 2006 LTU Anykščių KKSC 4 2:10.90

16 39 3550288 VECELIS Martins Severins 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola Did Not Start 2:06.67

Not classified

26 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start

36 3550263 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 LAT MBJSS Did Not Start

38 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
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FIS Madonas Čempionāts Rollerslēpošanā 2023
Long sprint Finals, Women

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m
LOWEST POINT 153 m
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 21 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 1
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.07.2023  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2155.000  /  02.07.2023 at 17:18  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Women  

Final

1 2 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona 1 2:02.41

2 1 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 2 2:03.54

3 5 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS / ALL ROUND Ski T 3 2:06.98

4 3 3555104 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 4 2:08.94

1/2 Final

5 4 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 3 2:11.23

6 6 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 3 2:16.02

7 12 3555126 BLEIDELE Stella 2008 LAT CPSS 4 2:17.88

8 9 3555121 ROSTOKA Helena 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 2:22.75

1/4 Final

9 10 3555127 KOLNA Keita Patricija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 2:23.83

10 11 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 2008 LAT CPSS 3 2:23.94

11 7 3785065 SUKOVAITE Kornelija 2008 LTU Ignalina - IRŠSPC 3 2:35.97

12 13 3555122 BERZINA Lina 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 2:38.71

13 8 3785064 GRIGELYTE Kornelija 2006 LTU Ignalina - IRŠSPC 4 2:43.91

14 14 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola Did Not Start 2:41.24
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FIS Madonas Čempionāts Rollerslēpošanā 2023
Long sprint qualification, Men

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m
LOWEST POINT 153 m
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 21 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 1
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124 APPLIED PENALTY: 199,66 CALCULATED PENALTY: 134,30 F = 1200

Records : 19 At Start : 16 Did Not Finish : 0 Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 16

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.07.2023  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2154.000  /  02.07.2023 at 16:23  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men  

1 21 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 1:46.38 199,66

2 22 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madona/N&I SkiLV Club 1:48.06 1.68 218,61

3 28 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 1:48.79 2.41 226,85

4 24 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 1:49.69 3.31 237,00

5 35 3550274 CIRCENIS Indrikis Ints 2007 LAT Balvu Sporta skola 1:50.05 3.67 241,06

6 25 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 1:50.51 4.13 246,25

7 30 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 1:51.58 5.20 258,32

8 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 1:53.92 7.54 284,71

9 23 3690142 LISOHOR Oleksandr 2004 UKR Ukraina 1:54.14 7.76 287,20

10 33 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 1:54.68 8.30 293,29

11 27 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 1:55.16 8.78 298,70

12 37 3550286 RAUDZINS Rudolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 1:56.24 9.86 310,88

13 32 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS Arkādija 1:56.73 10.35 316,41

14 34 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS Arkādija 2:06.14 19.76 422,56

15 39 3550288 VECELIS Martins Severins 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 2:06.67 20.29 428,54

16 31 3780114 GRAZYS Matas 2006 LTU Anykščių KKSC 2:10.90 24.52 476,25

Did Not Start (3)

26 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola

36 3550263 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 LAT MBJSS

38 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS
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FIS Madonas Čempionāts Rollerslēpošanā 2023
Long sprint qualification, Women

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m
LOWEST POINT 153 m
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 21 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 1
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124 APPLIED PENALTY: 252,50 CALCULATED PENALTY: 184,43 F = 1200

Records : 14 At Start : 14 Did Not Finish : 0 Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 14

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.07.2023  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2153.000  /  02.07.2023 at 16:12  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

1 2 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona 2:02.41 252,50

2 1 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 2:03.54 1.13 263,58

3 5 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS / ALL ROUND Ski T 2:06.98 4.57 297,30

4 3 3555104 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 2:08.94 6.53 316,51

5 4 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 2:11.23 8.82 338,96

6 6 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 2:16.02 13.61 385,92

7 12 3555126 BLEIDELE Stella 2008 LAT CPSS 2:17.88 15.47 404,15

8 9 3555121 ROSTOKA Helena 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:22.75 20.34 451,90

9 10 3555127 KOLNA Keita Patricija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:23.83 21.42 462,48

10 11 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 2008 LAT CPSS 2:23.94 21.53 463,56

11 7 3785065 SUKOVAITE Kornelija 2008 LTU Ignalina - IRŠSPC 2:35.97 33.56 581,49

12 13 3555122 BERZINA Lina 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:38.71 36.30 608,35

13 14 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 2:41.24 38.83 633,16

14 8 3785064 GRIGELYTE Kornelija 2006 LTU Ignalina - IRŠSPC 2:43.91 41.50 659,33
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FIS Madonas Čempionāts Rollerslēpošanā 2023
Long sprint Finals, Men

Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m
LOWEST POINT 153 m
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 21 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 1
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.07.2023  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2156.000  /  02.07.2023 at 17:23  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT2156.000)

Run 1

21 KAPARKALEJS Lauris LAT 1 1:59.62

29 BERNANS Edgars LAT 2 1:59.78

23 LISOHOR Oleksandr UKR 3 2:00.39

31 GRAZYS Matas LTU 4 2:07.76 Run 5

21 KAPARKALEJS Lauris LAT 1 1:51.13

24 KRAMPE Bruno LAT 2 1:51.29

35 CIRCENIS Indrikis Ints LAT 3 1:51.66

Run 2 29 BERNANS Edgars LAT 4 1:56.14

35 CIRCENIS Indrikis Ints LAT 1 1:50.28

24 KRAMPE Bruno LAT 2 1:51.28

37 RAUDZINS Rudolfs LAT 3 1:53.37

32 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs LAT 4 1:59.09 Final

21 KAPARKALEJS Lauris LAT 1 1:47.54

24 KRAMPE Bruno LAT 2 1:48.76

28 SUHANOVS Sandijs LAT 3 1:49.68

Run 3 22 SAULITIS Niks LAT 4 1:49.89

22 SAULITIS Niks LAT 1 1:53.26

30 SINATS Gustavs LAT 2 1:54.04

33 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins LAT 3 1:54.98

39 VECELIS Martins Severins LAT Did Not Start 2:06.67 Run 6

22 SAULITIS Niks LAT 1 1:49.11

28 SUHANOVS Sandijs LAT 2 1:49.59

25 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs LAT 3 1:50.44

Run 4 30 SINATS Gustavs LAT 4 1:51.53

28 SUHANOVS Sandijs LAT 1 1:51.14

25 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs LAT 2 1:51.65

27 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs LAT 3 1:51.93

34 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians LAT 4 2:07.51
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FIS Madonas Čempionāts Rollerslēpošanā 2023
Long sprint Finals, Women

Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m
LOWEST POINT 153 m
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 21 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 1
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.07.2023  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2155.000  /  02.07.2023 at 17:51  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT2155.000)

Run 1

2 AUZINA Kitija LAT 1 2:12.44

9 ROSTOKA Helena LAT 2 2:13.90

10 KOLNA Keita Patricija LAT 3 2:26.84

Run 5

2 AUZINA Kitija LAT 1 2:05.85

3 VOLFA Estere LAT 2 2:06.77

4 BLEIDELE Elza LAT 3 2:09.58

Run 2 9 ROSTOKA Helena LAT 4 2:12.33

3 VOLFA Estere LAT 1 2:23.51

4 BLEIDELE Elza LAT 2 2:23.98

13 BERZINA Lina LAT 3 2:29.45

14 RADIVINSKA Evija LAT Did Not Start 2:41.24 Final

2 AUZINA Kitija LAT 1 2:00.06

1 KRAMPE Samanta LAT 2 2:01.02

5 KAPARKALEJA Linda LAT 3 2:04.14

Run 3 3 VOLFA Estere LAT 4 2:04.57

1 KRAMPE Samanta LAT 1 2:12.13

12 BLEIDELE Stella LAT 2 2:14.11

11 ZAKE Amelija LAT 3 2:35.92

Run 6

1 KRAMPE Samanta LAT 1 2:09.48

5 KAPARKALEJA Linda LAT 2 2:10.59

6 SUMINSKA Adriana LAT 3 2:12.09

Run 4 12 BLEIDELE Stella LAT 4 2:12.25

5 KAPARKALEJA Linda LAT 1 2:25.58

6 SUMINSKA Adriana LAT 2 2:26.11

7 SUKOVAITE Kornelija LTU 3 2:34.29

8 GRIGELYTE Kornelija LTU 4 2:41.07


